1
Rev. 0403E–06/98
High-
Performance
EE PLD
ATF16LV8C
Features
• 3.0V to 5.5V Operation

ATF16LV8C
9
Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tS
(ns)
tCO
(ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 7 7 ATF16LV8C-10JC
ATF16LV8C-10PC
ATF16LV8C-10SC
ATF16LV8C-10XC
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
15 12 10 ATF16LV8C-15JC
ATF16LV8C-15PC
ATF16LV8C-15SC
ATF16LV8C-15XC
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
10 7 7 ATF16LV8C-10JI
ATF16LV8C-10PI
ATF16LV8C-10SI
ATF16LV8C-10XI
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Industrial
(0°C to 85°C)
15 12 10 ATF16LV8C-15JI
ATF16LV8C-15PI
ATF16LV8C-15SI
ATF16LV8C-15XI
20J